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Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV 

 

University: OPEN UNIVERSITY OF CYPRUS 

Surname: CHATZIDI 

Name: SOFIA 

Rank: TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONAL 

Faculty: FACULTY OF ECONOMICS AND MANAGEMENT 

Department: POLICE STUDIES / CULTURAL POLICY AND DEVELOPMENT 

Scientific Domain: * POLICE / LAW AND CULTURAL HERITAGE -  CULTURAL LAW AND LAW OF INTELLECTUAL 
PROPERTY 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title 

DOCTOR OF 
PHILOSOPHY 

2009 CARDIFF UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF EUROPEAN 
STUDIES 

Regulating the Illegal Trade in 
Antiquities: Britain and Greece compared 

MASTER OF ARTS in 
PUBLIC 

ADMINISTRATION AND 
PUBLIC POLICY 

2005 UNIVERSITY OF YORK DEPARTMENT OF 
POLITICS 

The return of the Parthenon Marbles; 
Different agendas, frames and problem 
definitions. 

 

MASTER OF ARTS in 
STATE AND PUBLIC POLICY   

2006 National and Kapodistrian University 
of Athens 

Department of Political 
Science and Public 

Administration 

Handling the Metropolitan Functions 

Bachelor Degree in 
Political Science and 
Public Administration 

2002 National and Kapodistrian University 
of Athens 

Department of Political 
Science and Public 

Administration 
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Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

20/02/2019 TODAY MINISTRY OF JUSTICE, 
TRANSPARENCY AND 

HUMAN RIGHTS 

ATHENS COURT OF FIRST 
INSTANCE 

GRADUATE 
SECRETARY 

26/08/2019 
12/9/2016 

 

25/01/2020 
30/6/2018 

OPEN UNIVERSITY OF 
CYPRUS 

CYPRUS TEACHING 
ASSOCIATE 

PROFESSIONAL 

02/02/2015 30/6/2015 OPEN UNIVERSITY OF 
CYPRUS 

CYPRUS TEACHING 
ASSOCIATE 

PROFESSIONAL 

 
 
 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2009 Regulating the Illegal Trade in 
Antiquities: Britain and Greece 

compared 

 BRITISH NATIONAL 
LIBRARY 

 239 

2 2009 "British policy versus Greek policy for 
regulating the illegal trade of 
antiquities; Convergence or 

divergence?" 

 Political Studies 
Association Greek 

Politics 

 22 

3 2005 "The return of the Parthenon 
Marbles; Different agendas, frames 

and problem definitions” 

 Wales and South-west 
England Postgraduate 

Conference 2005- 
EUROS, Cardiff University 

  

4       
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5       

6       

7       

8       

9       

10       

       

 

 

 

 

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 

1      

2      

3      

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
  

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1 2011-2012 Research Programme on Foreign and European 
Policy  

Jean Monnet 
European Centre of 

RESEARCHER 
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Excellence University 
of Athens 

2 2001-2002 Measuring health level 

of rheumatoid arthritis patients treated with 

Remicade 

 

National and 
Kapodistrian 
University of Athens 

RESEARCHER 

3 2000-2001 Quality of life research 

for people with visual impairments  

 

National and 
Kapodistrian 
University of Athens 

RESEARCHER 

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 

 

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent  

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     
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Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1 2003-2007 Scholarship awarded by the Greek State (IKY) for 
postgraduate studies 

GREEK STATE SCHOLARSHIP 

2 2000-2001 Award from Athens University for my performance during 
the 3rd year of my bachelor 
degree. 

 

National and Kapodistrian University of Athens 

3 1998-2001 State scholarship (ΙΚΥ) & the scholarship from the fund 
Kriezis -Triantafillias. 

GREEK STATE SCHOLARSHIP – KRIEZIS - 
TRIANTAFILLIAS 

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

  

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    



Academic Staff Short Profile (Short CV) 6 

9    

10    

 

 

 

 

 


