**FORM NUM: 500.1.03** 

## **Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV**

University:	OPEN UNIVERSITY OF CYPRUS
Surname:	CHATZIDI
Name:	SOFIA
Rank:	TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONAL
Faculty:	FACULTY OF ECONOMICS AND MANAGEMENT
Department:	POLICE STUDIES / CULTURAL POLICY AND DEVELOPMENT
Scientific Domain: *	POLICE / LAW AND CULTURAL HERITAGE - CULTURAL LAW AND LAW OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

<sup>\*</sup> Field of Specialization

	Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)			
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title
DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY	2009	CARDIFF UNIVERSITY	SCHOOL OF EUROPEAN STUDIES	Regulating the Illegal Trade in Antiquities: Britain and Greece compared
MASTER OF ARTS in PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND PUBLIC POLICY	2005	UNIVERSITY OF YORK	DEPARTMENT OF POLITICS	The return of the Parthenon Marbles; Different agendas, frames and problem definitions.
MASTER OF ARTS in STATE AND PUBLIC POLICY	2006	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens	Department of Political Science and Public Administration	Handling the Metropolitan Functions
Bachelor Degree in Political Science and Public Administration	2002	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens	Department of Political Science and Public Administration	

	Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent				
Period of empl	oyment	Employer	Location	Position	
From	То	Employer	Location	Position	
20/02/2019	TODAY	MINISTRY OF JUSTICE, TRANSPARENCY AND HUMAN RIGHTS	ATHENS COURT OF FIRST INSTANCE	GRADUATE SECRETARY	
26/08/2019 12/9/2016	25/01/2020 30/6/2018	OPEN UNIVERSITY OF CYPRUS	CYPRUS	TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONAL	
02/02/2015	30/6/2015	OPEN UNIVERSITY OF CYPRUS	CYPRUS	TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONAL	

Key <u>refereed</u> jou	Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages	
1	2009	Regulating the Illegal Trade in Antiquities: Britain and Greece compared		BRITISH NATIONAL LIBRARY		239	
2	2009	"British policy versus Greek policy for regulating the illegal trade of antiquities; Convergence or divergence?"		Political Studies Association Greek Politics		22	
3	2005	"The return of the Parthenon Marbles; Different agendas, frames and problem definitions"		Wales and South-west England Postgraduate Conference 2005- EUROS, Cardiff University			
4							

5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			

	Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition	
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

<sup>\*</sup>Specify venue, geographic location etc

	Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)				
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*	
1	2011-2012	Research Programme on Foreign and European Policy	Jean Monnet European Centre of	RESEARCHER	

			Excellence University of Athens	
2	2001-2002	Measuring health level of rheumatoid arthritis patients treated with Remicade	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens	RESEARCHER
3	2000-2001	Quality of life research for people with visual impairments	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens	RESEARCHER
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				

<sup>\*</sup>Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

	Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent			
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				

## Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)

	(max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:			
1	2003-2007	Scholarship awarded by the Greek State (IKY) for postgraduate studies	GREEK STATE SCHOLARSHIP			
2	2000-2001	Award from Athens University for my performance during the 3rd year of my bachelor degree.	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens			
3	1998-2001	State scholarship (IKY) & the scholarship from the fund Kriezis -Triantafillias.	GREEK STATE SCHOLARSHIP – KRIEZIS - TRIANTAFILLIAS			
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

	Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)				
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:		
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					

9	
10	